

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

	• No
TEM No.: AGENDA ITEM ITEMS	
EE-3. CATEGORY EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
DEPARTMENT Grants Administration Open Age	nda O No

## TITLE:

Agreement with the Florida Commission on Community Service

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and the Florida Commission on Community Service, doing business as Volunteer Florida. The Agreement period shall commence upon full execution of all parties and shall conclude on September 30, 2020.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The District was awarded a \$15,000 Volunteer Generation Fund grant award from Volunteer Florida to support the Day of Service and Love to occur February 14, 2020. This project will improve community resiliency through various school- and community-based service projects. Skills-based volunteers will build awareness, engagement, and connections during times of disaster recovery; create significant reflection and service opportunities; raise visibility of mental health needs within our community; grow the network of community partners; link communities with information, resources, and opportunities for ongoing service, and encourage stronger civic engagement. The grant submission was approved by the School Board on September 4, 2019 (Item #EE-1).

The Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is \$15,000. The District will provide an in-kind match of \$15,000 through 11.835 percent of the time of the Program Manager, Recovery.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) VF Contract 2019	(3) Executed EE-1 SBOM 090419		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:	
	Name: Philip Harris		Phone: 754-321-1783
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Stephanie Williams-Louis		Phone: 754-321-2260
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA       Approved In Open         Senior Leader & Title       Board Meeting On:         Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer       By:			
Signature Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019		-	School Board Chair